
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Few Upcoming Dates  

Tue 27th September: Owls fire station visit.   Sat 15th October: Autumn Fair (PA) (postponed) 

Fri 30th September: Coffee morning (see below).  Fri 21st October: Movie Night (PA) 

Mon 3rd October: Forest School (all pupils).  Fri 21st October: Last day of this half term. 

Tue 4th October: Nasal flu vaccine (Rec - Year 6) Mon 31st October: Return to school. 

Friday 7th October: Individual & sibling photos. 
 

 
World’s Biggest Coffee Morning 

10:30-11:30 on Friday 30th September will be the Macmillan coffee 

morning. This will provide an opportunity to come and say hello to  

other parents, some of our staff and to enjoy coffee and cake – all whilst 

raising vital funds for a worthy charity. 

We are accepting donations of raffle prizes which can be handed in at 

the main school reception. 

Home-made cakes (to be sold at the event) are welcomed but please 

ensure that they are accompanied by a full list of ingredients. 

     Coffee & cake: £1 (adults). Children can bring 50p for a slice of cake. 

Friday 23rd September 2022 

Bowness-on-Solway Primary School 

www.bowness-on-solway.cumbria.sch.uk 

Year 6 Transition  

The school year has barely begun and we are thinking about our Year 6 and their 

transition to secondary school! Nelson Thomlinson School has welcomed 

prospective pupils for an evening event. Daytime visits are available – and indeed 

encouraged. Just contact NTS directly to arrange these. 

 

Attendance 

We have had a great start to the year with very high 

attendance. Every class has won the attendance trophy at 

least once! 

Week beginning Wed 7th Sep (3-day week) 

Owls:  100%  Ospreys:   94%  Kestrels:  100% 

 

Week beginning Mon 12th Sep 

Owls:  83%  Ospreys:  100%  Kestrels:  86% 

 

Week beginning Mon 19th Sep 

Owls:  99.6%  Ospreys:  100%  Kestrels:  100% 

Music Teaching at B-o-S 

We are very sorry to say goodbye to our music 

teacher Mr McLeod but we welcome Ms Hodges 

who is a hugely gifted musician and teacher. Ms 

Hodges has performed with artists such as 

Adele and is an in-demand session musician, 

often recording at Abbey Road Studios and 

beyond.  You can 

be assured that 

our high standards 

of music provision 

will continue. 

 

 


